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Health Culture
oiitinued from Page 1

amittee,” Cantrell said. “But 
covers the broader issue of 
althy living. We think it’s im- 
irtant for our students to get 
iatkind of information.”

a statement issued to the 
enate in November, Bowen 
aid he realized "some will 
iew my negative decision on 
iis recommendation as re- 

' Wing a lack of sensitivity on 
if part for the devastating ef- 
cts of HIV and AIDS.”
Bowen, however, said this 
sumption is untrue.
Students have had mixed 

tactions to three pilot tests of 
ie course that were conduct- 
din past semesters.
Robert Armstrong, a distin- 

pished professor and head of 
ite Health and Kinesiology 
lepartment, said that al- 

gh students said the 
nurse was worthwhile and 
ikey would recommend it to 
fends, many said the course 
ikould not be a requirement.

If the Faculty Senate resub- 
itsthe proposal, Bowen will 

igain have the option to ap­
prove or deny the course’s im­
plementation.

Continued from Page 1
who came to A&M from China 
three years ago, said the orien­
tation helped him learn one 
necessary skill — how to write 
a check.

“(I had to be taught) how to 
write a check — where to sign my 
name and where to put the 
amount,” he said.

Jun Lu, a senior computer en­
gineering major, said that when 
he came to A&M from China five 
years ago, he had questions about 
registering for classes, opening a

Speed
Continued from Page 1
major, said she is not confident 
that the speed limit increase was 
a wise move.

“When the speed limit was 55, 
people went 70 anyway, so now 
they will probably go 80,” Duna- 
gin said. “It would have probably 
been better to just continue being 
lenient with the 55 speed limit 
than to change it.”

Carmon said the primary pur­
pose of the change was not a de­
sire for faster driving speeds, but 
rather a shift in decision-making 
power from the federal to the 
state governments.

bank account and finding an 
apartment.

“The orientation answered 
most of my questions,” he said.

Drolesky said ISS throws a 
party the week before classes 
start to link international stu­
dents and introduce them to 
new friends they can depend on 
during their stay in the United 
States.

“We try very hard to make 
sure that the students are provid­
ed with a friendly atmosphere 
when they arrive,” Droleskey 
said. “The point of the welcoming 
party is to make sure that the 
new students are not by them­
selves for the weekend (before 
classes start).”

“The 
idea was 
to give the 
power of 
designat­
ing speed 
limits to 
the state,”
Carmon 
said.

Denise 
Fischer,
Texas De­
partment 
of Trans- Evan Zimmerman, The Battalion 

portation
public information officer, said 
the transportation department 
conducts speed studies and re­
searches roads and highways be­
fore changing speed limits.

Research is presented to the 
Texas Transportation Committee,

The orientation program also 
gives international students who 
have been at A&M for a few se­
mesters opportunities to share 
their wisdom and experience with 
new students.

“The nicest part about the 
New International Student Ori­
entation is that we have so 
many students come back to 
help because they know what it 
feels like,” she said.

Both Lu and Ouyang help at 
the student orientations now. 
Ouyang said he can empathize 
with the new students because he 
remebers how he felt.

“I know I suffered a lot when I 
came here,” Ouyang said. “And I 
know what they are thinking.”

which makes final decisions on 
speed limit changes.

So far, speed limits have been 
increased only on four-lane, undi­
vided highways and interstate 
highways and freeways.

Fischer said some people mis­
takenly think all roads should be 
70 mph just because it is the 
maximum speed limit.

“But we can’t make arbitrary 
decisions on speed limits,” she 
said. “We have to base it on data 
and speed studies.”

Research on two-lane state 
highways will begin this month, 
and studies on the farm and mar­
ket road system will begin in 
April.

“With over 76,000 miles of 
Texas highways, there is no way 
to get it all in one swoop,” she 
said.
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Wednesday

Career Center: A co-op orienta­
tion will be held at 10 a.m. in 
302 Rudder. Call the co-op office 

845-7725 to sign up for the 
orientation.

Career Center: A placement ori­
entation will be held at 1 p.m. 
in 301 Rudder. For more infor­
mation contact the Career Cen­
ter at 845-5139.

Career Center: A disk resume 
workshop will be held from 3 
p.m. to 4 p.m. in 302 Rudder. 
For more information contact 
theCteer Center at 845-5139.

Career Center: A placement ori­
entation will be held at 3 p.m. 
in 308 Rudder. For more infor­
mation contact the Career Cen­
ter at 845-5139.

Career Center: A placement ori­
entation will be held at 5:30 
p.m. in 601 Rudder. For more 
information contact the Career 
Center at 845-5139.

Lutheran Student Fellowship: An
open family care group and sup­
per will be held at 6 p.m. at the 
University Lutheran Chapel. 
Contact Wendy at 846-6687. 
Reformed University Fellowship: 
A fellowship and Bible study

that explores our relationship 
with our Heavenly Father will 
be held at 8:30 p.m. in 111 
Koldus.

Thursday

Career Center: A placement ori­
entation will be held at 11 a.m. 
in 301 Rudder. For more infor­
mation contact the Career Cen­
ter at 845-5139.

Career Center: A co-op orienta­
tion will be held at 2:30 p.m. in 
302 Rudder. Call the co-op office 
at 845-7725 to sign up.

Career Center: A placement ori­
entation will be held at 4 p.m.

in 301 Rudder. Contact the Ca­
reer Center at 845-5139 for 
more information.

Career Center: A placement ori­
entation will be held at 5 p.m. 
in 302 Rudder. Call the Career 
Center at 845-5139 for details.

What's Up is a Battalion service 
that lists non-profit student and 
faculty events and activities. 
Items should be submitted no 
later than three days in advance 
of the desired run date. Applica­
tion deadlines and notices are 
not events and will not be run in 
What's Up. If you have any 
questions, please call the news­
room at 845-331 3.
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•NO CONTRACTS 
•SEMESTER SPECIAL 

•NO MEMBERSHIP FEE 
•17 YEARS IN THE B/CS AREA

•Jr. Jazzercise Classes for Kids 
•Morning, Afternoon, Evening Classes 

•Child Care Available

Jazzercise Fitness Center
Wellborn at Grove, College Station (1 block south of George Bush Drive) 

764-1183 or 776-6696

HTH* JiTHTiT

NEW Motorola
BRAVO PLUS

$29.95*
$£95

AIRTIMI

J Airtime Purchase Reauired

.. 764-5900

Texas A&M Bookstore 
in the MSC

Best Prices in Town on 
Course Required Calculators 

Compare & Save!

•TI-82 JUST $89.95!
•TI-85 ONLY $ 99.95!
•HP-1 OB JUST $29.95!
•HP48-G ONLY $99.95! 
•HP48GX So low at $199.95!

Check these prices in town and 
you will not find a better price! 
Besides, we accept Aggie Bucks 

as well as Amex, MC, Visa, 
Discover, cash and checks.

Call PREFERRED RISK 
before you renew your car insurance 
and ask about our special benefits 

for nondrinkers.
Contact

Arthur Whittington 
4342 Carter Creek, Suite 103 

Bryan, TX 77802 
Office: (409) 846-4477

P
PREFERRED RISK MUTUAL 

INSURANCE COMPANY
A Member of PREFERRED RISK GROUP 
America’s Nondrinkers Insurance Company!

•AUTOHOME»LIFE
•ANNUITIES*CHURCH

Loose Diamonds
Marquise Cut Round Diamond

Carat
.31
.31
.47
.49
.49
.50
.54
.57
.68
.69
71
.71
.76
.83
.84
.94
1.01
1.21
1.86

Carat
.43
.71
.74
.83
.88
.93
1.28

Carat
.41
.44
.64
.70
.70
.71

Color
I
H
I
J
G
F
F
K
J
K
H
G
F
H
K/L
K
I
K
J/K

Clarity
SI1
VS2
511
512
511
512
SI2/SI1
Sll
VS2
VVS2
VS2
VS2
513 
Sll 
Sll 
Sll 
Sll 
S13 
SI3

Emerald Cut

Color
L
H
H
H
G
G
I

Clarity
VVS2
512
513 
SI3
512
513 
VS2

Price 
$475° 

6 '5° 
1/711000 
1,1! iO00 
1,5 9° 
1,4’r5 
1,6’r4' 
1,1! 1000 
1,91 IO1* 
1,7! iO00 
3,111000 
2,9( I000 
2,2! iO00 
3,1 SO00 
2,1! '000 
2,6! iO1* 
4,5(10°° 
3,7! 10° 
4,350°

Pr ce
$711

Round Diamond

Color
H
J
H
I
I
H

Clarity
SI2
Sll
VVS2
12
Sll
Sll

0°
1,6’'5°° 
1,5(10°° 
1,5! '5°° 
1,7! 10°° 
1,9! 10°° 
4,6! 10°°

Pr 
$4' 15° 
$750° 

1,9' >0° 
$850° 

2,100° 
2,200°

Carat
.72
.72
.91
.95
1.00
1.03
1.11
1.16
1.64
1.89
9.51

Carat
.49
.49
.50
.79
.92
1.02

Carat
.49
.53
.72
.80
.80
1.00
1.42

Carat
.40
.50
.81
.93
1.00
1.53

Color
I
1
J
I
G
H
F
J
I/J
K
L/M

Color
F
H
F
K
K
J

Color
K
K
H
J
H
H
H

Color
J
I
I
I
G
I/J

Clarity
511 
VVS2
512 
II 
II
513 
Sll 
Sll 
Sll 
SI3 
11/12

Pear Shape
Clarity
Sll
511
512 
Sll 
VS2 
Sll

Princess
Clarity
511 
VS1 
II 
II 
II
513 
SI3

Oval
Clarity
VS1
512 
VS2 
SI2 
II 
Sll

Price 
$8 75°° 

975°° 
4 75°°

7501
475™

25™
900™

Pr ce 
$6 75°°

All Tag/Heuer & Brietling Watches 
reduced 25%!

Selected Tag/Heuer 
Watches 45% off!

Citizen Watches with 
Official A&M Seal 
Gold-Tone $179.95 
Two-Tone $159.95

Quartz Movement.
3-yr. warranty. Water Resistant. 

*Call for Quantity Prices.

3 83°° 
125°° 
£ 60°° 
5 00°° 
£00°°
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Class of '79 

"Very Personal Investments"
Rare Coins, Loose Diamonds, Precious Metal, Fine Jewelry, Watches, Tennis Bracelets,

Cocktail Rings & Colored Gemstones 
313B South College Ave. (Albertson's Center) • 846-8916

All Loose Diamonds Reduced 
and Specially Priced!!


